Test Year

V.

a. Residential 70 69

b. General Service 1 1

C. Special Contract 0

d. Other - Specify 0

2. Water Unmetered 2023 Test Year

a. Residential 0

b. General Service 0

C. Special Contract 0

d. Other - Specify 0

3. Wastewater 2023 Test Year

a. Residential

b. General Service

C. Special Contract

d. Other - Specify

AFFIRMATION

I, Troy Rendell the undersigned owner, officer, or partner of the above named public utility, doing business in the State
of Florida and subject to the control and jurisdiction of the Florida Public Service Commission, certify that the statements
set forth herein are true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Notice: Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides that any person who knowingly makes a false statement in writing
with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of
the second degree.

PSC/AFD 2-W (Rev. 06/14)
8

Country Walk Utilities, Inc. Schedule No.1-A

Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 2024XXXX-WU

Test Year Ended 10/31/2024

Average
Test Year Average

Per Adjusted

Description Utility Adjustments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $257,741 $0 $257,741

2 Land and Land Rights 1,495 0 1,495

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation -120,685 0 -120,685

5 CIAC -24,200 0 -24,200

6 Amortization of CIAC 24,200 0 24,200

7 Acquisition Adjustment -20,064 0 -20,064

8 Amortization of Acquisition Adjust 20,064 0 20,064

9 Working Capital Allowance 4,806 22 4,828

10 Rate Base ~HJ JQZ 122. ~HJ JZ~

Country Walk Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 1-B
Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 2024XXXX-WU
Test Year Ended 06/30/16

Explanation Water Wastewater

Plant In Service

1 $0

2 $0

3 $0

4 $0

Total 1Q 1Q

Land
$0 $0

Total 1Q 1Q

Non-used and Useful
All componants are 1 00% Used and Useful 1Q iQ

Accumulated Depreciation

1 $0

2 0 $0 $0

3 $0 $0

4 1Q 1Q
Total iQ iQ

CIAC
1 $0 $0

2 $0 $0

3 1Q 1Q
Total iQ iQ

Acc)Jm)Jlated Amortization of CIAC
1 $0 $0

2 1Q 1Q
Total iQ 1Q

Accumulated AmortizatiQn Qf Neg Acguisition Adjustment

1 $0 $0

2 1Q 1Q

Total iQ 1Q

W orking Capital
~ !B.W

Country Walk Utilities, Inc.
Capital Structure
Test Year Ended 10/31/2024

Description
Per Utility

11 Long-term Debt
12 Short-term Debt
13 Preferred Stock
14 Common Equity
15 Customer Deposits
16 Deferred Income Taxes
20 Total Capital

Total
Capital

$0
0
0

193,866
2,280

Q

$196146

Specific Subtotal
Adjust- Adjusted
ments Capital

$0 $0
0 $0
0 $0
0 $193,866
0 $2,280

Q iQ
10 $196 146

Schedule No. 2
Docket No. 2024XXXX-WU

Prorata Capital
Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted
ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost

$0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

-$52, 153 141,713 98.84% 8.68% 8.58%
-$613 1,667 1.16% 2.00% 0.02%

$0 Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
-$52,766 $143 379 100.00% ~

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY ~ ~
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN lllli. ~

Country Walk Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Water Operations Docket No. 2024:XXXX-WU

Test Year Ended 10/31/2024

Test Year Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Per Utility Adjustments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $59,052 iQ $59,052 $10,047 $69,099
17.01%

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance 38,449 177 38,626 0 38,626

3 Depreciation 12,053 127 12,180 0 12,180

4 Amortization - Other 1,438 0 1,438 1,438

5 Amortization - Acquis Adjust -127 127 0 0 0

6 Taxes Other Than Income 4,071 0 4,071 452 4,523

7 Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q

8 Total Operating Expense 55,883 431 56,314 452 56,766

9 Operating Income ~ ~ ~ ~ $12 333

10 Rate Base $143 357 $143 379 $143 379

11 Rate of Return ~ ~ ~

Country Walk Utilities, Inc. Schedule 3-B

Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 2024XXXX-WU

Test Year Ended 06/30/16 REVISED

Explanation Water Wastewater

Operating Revenues
1 $0 $0

2 iQ iQ
Total 1Q 1Q

O12era!iQn j'.!nQ Maintenance Ex12ense
1 Remove previous Rate Case Amortization ($250)

2 $0

3 New Rate Case Expense Amortization $427 $0

4 Total ~ 1Q

Amortization Expense
1 Remove Acquisition Adjustment - Fully Amortized $127 $0

2 0 $0

3 Total fillZ 1Q

Taxes Other Than Income
4 To reflect appropropriate RAFs test year revenues 1!Q1 iQ

Total W2l ill
Additional Pro Forma Adjustments

O12eration and Maintenance ExQense
5 Bad Debt Expense on Revenue Increase (2%) 1Q 1Q

TAXES OTH!;R THAN INCQME TAX
6 RAF on Revenue Adjustment@ 4.5% lliZ 1Q

Country Walk Utilities, Inc.
O&M EXPENSES-WATER Docket No. 2024XXXX-WU
Test Year Ended 10/31/2024

UTILITY
ACCT ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
NO. ACCOUNT TITLE TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

601 SALARIES AND WAGES - EMPLOYEES $0 $0 $0
603 SALARIES: OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC. 2,750 0 2,750
604 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 0 0 0
610 PURCHASED WATER 0 0 0
615 PURCHASED POWER 1,187 0 1,187
616 FUEL FOR POWER PRODUCTION 0 0 0
618 CHEMICALS 2,329 0 2,329
620 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 0 0 0
631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -ENGR. 0 0 0
632 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCT. 525 0 525
633 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL 300 0 300
634 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - MGMT. FEES 0 0 0
635 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OTHER 905 0 905
636 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES- OPERATIONS 28,097 -250 27,847
641 RENTAL OF BUILDING/REAL PROPERTY 0 0 0
642 RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
650 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 0 0 0
656 INSURANCE-VEHICLE 0 0 0
657 INSURANCE-GENERAL LIABILITY 1,630 0 1,630
658 INSURANCE-WORKMAN'S COMP. 0 0 0
659 INSURANCE-OTHER 0 0 0
660 ADVERTISING EXPENSE 0 0 0
665 AMORT. OF RATE CASE EXPENSE 250 177 427
667 REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSES -OTHER 0 0 0
670 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 226 0 226
675 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 250 Q 250

TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE ~38,449 :ill ~.~7§

Analysis of Rate Case Expense

Country Walk Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. 2024XXXX-WU

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule:
Page:

Test Year Ended 10/31/2024

Explanation: Provide the total amount of rate case expense requested in the application. State whether the total includes
the amount up to proposed agency action or through a hearing before the Commission. Provide a breakdown
of the total by persons assisting in the application, including the hours billed, the hourly rate, and a detailed

[…]

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 Gallons $17.22 $13.73 $0.05

Private Fire Protection
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:

2" $0.00 $32.40 $0.13

3" $0.00 $64.80 $0.25

4" $0.00 $101.24 $0.39

6" $0.00 $202.49 $0.78

T~~ical Residential Bills 5/8" x 3/4" Meter
3,000 Gallons $77.48 $85.50

5,000 Gallons $107.10 $110.10

10,000 Gallons $205.37 $183.88

Revenue Schedule at Present and Proposed Rates Florida Public Service Commission

Country Walk Utilities, Inc. Schedule: E-1w

Docket No. 2024XXXX-WU Page: 1 of 1

Test Year Ended 10131/2024 Preparer: WT Rendell

Water [ X j or Sewer [ j
Explanation: Provide a calculation of revenues at present and proposed rates using the billing analysis. Explain any differences between
these revenues and booked revenues. If a rate change occurred during the test year, a revenue calculation must be made for each period.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

Line Test Year TY Cons Test Year Test Year Adjusted Adjusted Rate Prior Revenue at ProForma Repressed Proposed Revenue at

No. Crass/Meter Size Bills in 1,000 gal Rate Revenue Bills Cons to Filing Rate Prior Block Cons Block Cons RateW/Rprsr Rpsn Rates

1 Residential
2 518" X 314" 826 33.05 27,299 826 33.05 27,299 48.60 31,233

3 3/4" 0 49.58 0 0 49.58 0 72.89 0

4 1" 0 82.63 0 0 82.63 0 121.49 0

5 1-112" 0 165.25 0 0 165.25 0 242.98 0

6 2" 0 264.40 0 0 264.40 0 388.77 0

7 3" 0 528.80 0 0 528.80 0 777.54 0

8 4' 0 826.25 0 0 826.25 ---------- 0 ---------------------------------1,214.91 ______________ 0 _ -------------
9 Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 gallons
10 o - 3,000 gallons 1,505 14.81 22,289 0 1,505 14,81 22,289 0 1,505 12.30 26,597

11 Over 3,000 gallons 458 26.92 12,329 0 458 26.92 12,329 0 458 18.44 155

12 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Total Residential 826 1,963 61,918 826 1,963 61,918 0 1,963 57,986

14 Average Bill 74.96 74.96 70.20

15
16 General Service
17 518" X 3/4" 12 0 33.05 397 12 33.05 397 48.60 449

18 314" 0 49.58 0 0 49.58 0 72.89 0

19 1" 0 82.63 0 0 82.63 0 121.49 0

20 1-1/2" 0 165.25 0 0 165.25 0 242.98 0

21 2" 0 264.40 0 0 264.40 0 388.77 0

22 3" 0 52880 0 0 528.80 0 777.54 0

23 4" 0 826.25 0 0 826.25 0 1,214.91 0

24 6" 0 1,652.50 0 0 1,652.50 0 2,429.82 0

25 8" 0 0 0 0 3,887.71 0

26 Gallonage ·--------- 14 - 17.22 241 -------- 14 3,80 53 14 14 13.73 ---- • 228

27 Total General Serv 12 14 638 12 14 450 14 14 678

28 Average Bill 26.73 22.78 56.48

29 Su btot Bllld Rev 838 1,977 62,555 838 1,977 62,368 14 1,977 58,664

30 Unbilled Revenues 0 0

31 Guaranteed Revenues 0 0 0

32 Misc. Service Charge 976 976 976

33 Adjustments to Customers 0 0

34 Tot Billed Rev 63,532 63,344 59,640

35 Booked Revenue per GL 59,052 59,052
36 Difference - Index 4,480 7.6% 4,292 7.3%

18 printed 12/18/2024 2:08 PM